2020-21 Proposed Budget

PROGRAM
2019-20 2020-21
Budget Budget
Instruction
Teaching/Regular School 29,098,703 29,688,795
Special Education 6,852,446 6,281,354
Summer School 19,315 25,500
Instructional Media 2,059,925 2,962,827
Student Services 1,815,132 1,895,400
Athletics & Extracurricular Activities 1,850,832 1,793,601
SUBTOTAL 41,696,353 42,647,477
Student transportation
Transportation 4,216,251 4,141,397
Garage expenses 80,438 63,598
Contract Transportation 3,045 3,045
SUBTOTAL 4,299,734 4,208,040
Employee Benefits
Health, dental & vision insurance 11,834,461 12,622,341
Social Security 2,926,483 2,851,358
Retirement Systems/Incentives 4,104,450 4,187,527
Workers' Comp/Unemployment/Disability 446,567 488,184
SUBTOTAL 19,311,961 20,149,410
Interfund Transfers
Special Education/Summer School 70,000 70,000
70,000 70,000
TOTAL PROGRAM 65,378,048 67,074,927
ADMINISTRATION
2019-20 2020-21
Administration Budget Budget
Board of Education/District Clerk/Superintendent 360,085 393,997
Business Office 1,008,774 944,943
Legal Fees 150,000 140,000
Personnel 108,567 135,978
Public Information & Central Services 506,634 526,327
Insurance 237,000 233,850
BOCES administration 403,606 393,876
Curriculum Development & Supervision 2,955,740 2,997,584
SUBTOTAL 5,730,406 5,766,555
Employee Benefits
Health, dental & vision insurance 1,264,698 1,348,895
Social Security 273,277 266,262
Retirement Systems/Incentives 881,300 907,110
Workers' Comp/Unemployment/Disability 69,006 77,452
SUBTOTAL 2,488,281 2,599,719
TOTAL ADMINISTRATION 8,218,687 8,366,274




CAPITAL

2019-20 2020-21

Budget Budget
Operations & maintenance
Custodial salaries 2,271,471 2,230,406
Custodial services 1,782,301 1,282,832
Maintenance salaries 1,397,164 1,341,689
Maintenance expenses 1,024,401 1,200,353
SUBTOTAL 6,475,337 6,055,280
Employee Benefits
Health, dental & vision insurance 1,031,541 1,100,216
Social Security 259,440 252,780
Retirement Systems/Incentives 614,250 636,197
Workers' Comp/Unemployment/Disability 237,503 271,056
SUBTOTAL 2,142,734 2,260,249

2019-20 2020-21
Debt service Budget Budget
Energy performance contracts 199,048 204,319
Bus bonds/BANS 375,465 506,216
School construction bonds/BANs 2,635,363 3,381,033
Revenue anticipation notes/RANs - -
SUBTOTAL 3,209,876 4,091,568
Transfers & fund balance
3.50% 2019-20 2020-21

Budget Budget
Capital transfer 450,000 450,000
SUBTOTAL 450,000 450,000

TOTAL CAPITAL 12,277,947 12,857,097
GRAND TOTAL 85,874,682 88,298,298
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****Please use Chrome or Firefox browsers when entering the Business Portal to complete the PTRC. Internet
Explorer is NOT recommended,*****

Note: Some data elements of the Property Tax Report Card have been revised or renamed to more closely
follow the Property Tax Cap calculations districts complete on the Office of the State Comptroller website.
Please see the Help text above for definitions. Additional guidance on the Property Tax Levy Limit is available
on the Office of Educational Management Services website:
http/iwww.p12.nysed.govimgtserv/propertylax/taxcap/.

Please also submit an electronic version (PDF or Word) of your school district's 2020-21 Budget Notice to:
emscmgts@nysed.gov. This will enable us to help correct any formula or data entry discrepancy quickly.

Notice: The Enacted Budget allows school districts to establish a reserve fund for NYS Teachers' Retirement
System Contributions, effective immediately. This reserve, if applicable, should be reported in the Schedule of
Reserves under 'Other Reserve' and with a description that says: "To fund employer retirement contributions
to the New York State Teachers’ Retirement System (TRS.)"

Form Due - April 27, 2020

Form Preparer Name: WILLIAM FURLONG |

Preparer's Telephone Number: 315-692-1221 |

Budgeted Proposed Budget  Percent

Shaded Fields alculate 2019-20 2020-21 Change
(A) (B) ()

Total Budgeted Amount, not including Separate Propositions  [B5,874,682 38,298,298 2.82 E%

A. Proposed Tax Levy to Support the Total Budgeted Amount! [53.480,145 5,592,550

B. Tax Levy to Support Library Debt, if Applicable D D

C. Tax Levy for Non-Excludable Propositions, if Applicable? P D

D. Total Tax Cap Reserve Amount Used to Reduce Current

Year Levy, if b b ]

Applicable o B )
E. Total Proposed Schoal Year Tax Levy (A+B+C-D) 63,480,145 65,592,550 ~ ] B33 %
F. Permissible Exclusions to the School Tax Levy Limit 102,435 1,165,115
G. School Tax Levy Limit, Excluding Levy for Permissible 53,210,669 54,427,435
Exclusions®
H. Total Proposed Tax Levy for School Purposes, Excluding
Permissible = N

Exclusions and Levy for Library Debt, Plus Prior Year Tax ~ 63,077,710 | 64,427,435
Cap Reserve

(E-B-F+D)

. " _H) : ' 0, =
(R leferer;ce. (G-H);(negative value requires 60.0% voter 132,959 l 5
approval) e =
Public School Enroliment 4,234 ] 268 | 080 %
Consumer Price Index 1.81 Yo

1 Include any prior year reserve for excess tax levy, including interest.

2 Tax levy associated with educational or transportation services propositions are not eligible for exclusion under the
School Tax Levy Limit and may affect voter approval requirements.

3 For 2020-21, includes any carryover from 2019-20 and excludes any tax levy for library debt or prior year reserve for
excess tax levy, including interest.

Actual 2019-20 Estimated 2020-21
(D) (E)

Adjusted Restricted Fund Balance 12,238,896 15,258,337
Assigned Appropriated Fund Balance 750,000 840,000

Adjusted Unrestricted Fund Balance 3,413,519 3,531,000

Adjusted Unrestricted Fund Balance as a Bog | 400 |

Percent of the Total Budget % %


mailto:emscmgts@nysed.gov

Reserve Type

Reserve Name

Schedule of Reserve Funds

Intended Use of the

6/30/20 Reserve in the
Daseserve | VA Atual  Estimated  2020-21 School Year
P Ending Balance (Limit 200
Characters)**

Note: Be sure to click on the Save button at the bottom after each additional Reserve you add under Capital,
Property Loss, Liability, or Other Reserve.

Capital RESERVED FOR For the cost of any 4,666,957 |5.500.000 |Future Capital Project
CAPITAL - 2017 object or purpose for
which bonds may be
issued.
Capital RESERVED FOR For the cost of any  [101,541 |101,541 |Future Capital Project
TURF object or purpose for
REPLACEMENT which bonds may be
issued.
Repair For the cost of | | ]
repairs to capital
improvements or
equipment.
Workers WORKERS For self-insured |1,489,379 |1.712,786 ~ [To be used for Workers
Compensation COMPENSATION Workers Compensation
Compensation and Payments
benefits.
Unemployment UNEMPLOYMENT For reimbursement  [212,476 }425,000 [To be used for
Insurance INSURANCE to the State Unemployment
Unemployment Insurance Payments
Insurance Fund.
Reserve for Tax For the gradual use | | |
Reduction of the proceeds of
the sale of school
district real property.
Mandatory For proceeds from | | |
Reserve for the sale of district
Debt Service capital assets or
improvement,
restricted to debt
service.
Insurance For liability, casualty, [ | |
and other types of
uninsured losses.
Property Loss To cover property | | ]
+ (add) loss.
Liability LIABILITY To coverincurred o f250,000 [To be Used for Liability
+ (add) RESERVE liability claims. claims
Tax Certiorari  TAX CERTIORARI For tax certiorari  [2,059,462 [2.250.000 [To be used for any
settlements. settled Tax Certiorari
Payments
Reserve for Forunexpended | ] |
Insurance proceeds of
Recoveries insurance recoveries
at fiscal year end.
Employee EMPLOYEE For accrued E,392.9?6 lo.63z2,275 [To be used for
Benefit Accrued BENEFIT ‘employee benefits' Employee Benefits due
Liability ACCRUAL due to employees to employees upon
upon termination of termination of services
service.
Retirement RETIREMENT  For employer [1.686,151 |1.736,735 |To be used for ERS
Contribution CONTRIBUTION retirement Retirement
contributions to the Contributions

State and Local



Employees'

Retirement System.
Reserve for For unpaid taxes due| | |
Uncollected certain city school
Taxes districts not

reimbursed by their
city/county until the
following fiscal year.

Single Other ~ TRS RESERVE o Js50,000 [To fund retirement

Reserve contributions to the
NYS Teacher's
Retirement System

* NYSED Reserve Guidance:
http:/iwww.p12.nysed.gov/mgtserviaccounting/docs/reserve funds.pdf

OSC Reserve Guidance:
http:/losc.state.ny.us/localgov/pubsilistacctg.htm#freservefunds

**Provide a brief, but specific, statement of the planned use and appropriation for the reserve in SY 2020-21.
Mention any capital expenditures that will need to be voted upon in the upcoming Budget Vote.

[ Save | Reset ][ save & Ready |
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Salary: Administrative Compensation Information
Official - as of 05/19/2020 04:37 PM

421001 - FAYETTEVILLE-MANLIUS

2020-2021 Salary Threshold =
Form Due May 11, 2020 $141,000

In response to legislative efforts to encourage greater cost sharing in service provision and local government administration, we now
provide a section for districts that share administrative staff to highlight these efforts for the upcoming school year. Each sharing district
should identify in the form the other district(s) with which they will be sharing administrative staff for school year 2020-2021.

If you will be sharing a Superintendent, list the other district (or districts) in the text box. If you will be sharing other administrative staff
required to be reported, please send an email to EMSCMGTS@nysed.gov indicating the title of the staff persons(s) as well as the other
district(s) involved in the cost-sharing.

The salaries, benefits and other compensation reported in the form should reflect only, the financial support or commitment that your
district will be making. They should not reflect the total amounts budgeted to be paid by all participating districts over the school year.

Report Estimated Salaries in the Budget for the 2020-2021 School Year

Sections 1608 and 1716 of the Education Law
(Please read the instructions and definitions before completing this form.)

" Employee Other
Lo Salary Benefits Remuneration
1. [Superintendent of Schools |219.350 f6.104 |s.476 |
Please list the district or districts with which
you will be sharing a superintendent (if | |
applicable):

Associate, Assistant and Deputy Superintendents
(Example Titles: Associate Superintendent for Instruction, Deputy Superintendent, Assistant Superintendent for Business, etc.)

2. |ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT 169,373 52,239
3. |ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT 172,742 53,648
4. |ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT 174,045 53,800
5. |ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT 197,958 57,604
6
7
8

34.
35.

36.
Salary: Administrative Compensation Information
421001 - FAYETTEVILLE-MANLIUS

2019-2020 - Page 2
Official - as of 05/19/2020 04:37 PM




Title

Salary Employee Other
Benefits Remuneration

37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45,
48.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.

Salary: Administrative Compensation Information 2019-2020 Claim Year - Page 3
421001 - FAYETTEVILLE-MANLIUS Official - as of 05/19/2020 04:37 PM

.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.

85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92,
93.
94,
95.
96.
o7.
98.
99.
100.
101.

Other Supervisory and Administrative Employees Scheduled to Receive $141,000 or More in Salary

IPRINCIPAL

142,749




102.

103.

104.

105.

106.

107.

108.

108.

110.

11,

112.

Salary: Administrative Compensation Information

421001 - FAYETTEVILLE-MANLIUS

113.

114.

115.

116.

17.

118.

19.

120.

121.

122.

123.

124.

125.

126.

127.

128.

129.

130.

131.

132

133.

134.

1365.

136.

137.

138.

139.

140.

141.

142,

143.

144.

145.

146.

147.

148.

149.

150.

151.

152.

163.

154.

165.

156.

157.

Salary: Administrative Compensation Information 2019-2020 - Page §

421001 - FAYETTEVILLE-MANLIUS

Official - as of 05/19/2020 04:37 PM

158.

159.

160.

161.

162.

163.

164.

165.

166.

167.

168.

'

2019-2020 Claim Year - Page 4
Official - as of 05/19/2020 04:37 PM
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169.
170.
171.
172
173
174,
175.
176.
177.
178,
179,
180.
181.
182,
183.
184.
185.
1886.
187.
188,
189.
190.




NYS - Real Property System Assessor's Report - 2019 - Prier Year File RPS221/V04/L001
County of Madison $495 Exemption Impact Report Date/Time - 4/24/2020 14:47:47

School District Summary Total Assessed Value 948,262

Equalized Total Assessed Value 984,169

School District - 313801 Fayetteville Manlius

Exemption Exemption Statutory Number of Total Equalized Value Percent of Value
Code Name Authority Exemptions of Exemptions Exempted

41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT AG-MKTS L 305 1 9,288 0.94
41730 AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS AG MKTS L 306 1 16,994 1.73

Total Exemptions Exclusive of

System Exemptions: 2 26,282 267
Total System Exemptions: 0 0 0.00
Totals: 2 26,282 2,67

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments
for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:

Page 29 of 30



NYS - Real Property System
Fayetteville Manlius School District
School District Code: 313801

SWIS
Code Name

252289 Cazenovia
254889 Sullivan

Parcels
4
9

13

Land
Assessed Value

108,300
308,000

416,300

File Tetals - 2019 - Prier Year File
Town within School District Summary

Total
Assessed Value

114,181
834,081

948,262

Page 19 of 20

School
Taxable

97,357
825,165

922,622

Total Star
Exempt Amt

0
0

0

Star
Taxable

97,357
825,165

922,522

RPS960/V04/L.002

Date/Time - 4/24/2020 14:57:54



NYS - Real Property System Assesser's Report - 2019 - Prior Year File RPS221/V04/L001

County of Onondaga $495 Exemption Impact Report Date/Time - 4/28/2020 11:24:15
Town of DeWitt School Detail Report Total Assessed Value 76,037,452
SWIS Code - 312689 Uniform Percentage 100.00
Equalized Total Assessed Value 76,037,452
School District - 313801 Fayetteville-Manlius
Exemption Exemption Statutory Number of Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value
Code Name Authority Exemptions Exemptions Exempted
12100 NYS - GENERALLY RPTL 404(1) 1 250,500 0.33
13500 TOWN - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1) 1 10,000 0.01
25300 NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES RPTL 420-b 5 336,000 0.44
41800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER RPTL 467 4 332,335 0.44
41834 ENHANCED STAR RPTL 425 20 1,374,000 1.81
41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000 RPTL 425 93 2,790,000 3.67
49500 SOLAR OR WIND ENERGY SYSTEM RPTL 487 3 30,000 0.04
Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions: 127 5,122,835 6.74
Total System Exemptions: 0 0 0.00
Totals: 127 5,122,835 6.74

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments
for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:

Page 1 of 9



NYS - Real Property System
County of Onondaga

Town of Manlius - 3138
Village of Fayetteville
SWIS Code - 313801

School District - 313801 Fayetteville-Manlius

Exemption
Code

12100
13500
13650
13800
14110
21600
25110
25120
25130
25230
26250
27350
28110
28540
41400
41690
41800
41834
41854
41930
49500

Exemption
Name

NYS - GENERALLY

TOWN - GENERALLY

VG - GENERALLY

SCHOOL DISTRICT

USA - SPECIFIED USES

RES OF CLERGY - RELIG CORP OWN
NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
NONPROF CORP - EDUCL(CONST PRO
NONPROF CORP - CHAR (CONST PRO
NONPROF CORP - MORAL/MENTAL IM
HISTORICAL SOCIETY

PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
NOT-FOR-PROFIT HOUSING COMPANY
NOT-FOR-PROFIT HOUS CO - HOSTE
CLERGY

VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTERS AND AMB
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
ENHANCED STAR

BASIC STAR 1989-2000

DISABILITIES AND LIMITED INCOM
SOLAR OR WIND ENERGY SYSTEM

Assessor's Report - 2019 - Prior Year File
$495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 367,599,284

Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions
RPTL 404(1) 6
RPTL 406(1) 1
RPTL 406(1) 32
RPTL 408 1
STATE L 54 1
RPTL 462 5
RPTL 420-a 4
RPTL 420-a 3
RPTL 420-a 1
RPTL 420-a 1
RPTL 444 1
RPTL 446 3
RPTL 422 1
RPTL 422 1
RPTL 460 7
RPTL 466-c,d,e,f,g,h&i 16
RPTL 467 103
RPTL 425 302
RPTL 425 671
RPTL 459-c 5
RPTL 487 1

Page 2 of 9

Total Equalized Value of
Exemptions

2,179,900
826,000
6,582,300
9,225,000
457,000
1,053,500
4,279,000
910,900
110,600
250,000
220,000
1,077,200
183,100
188,600
10,500
48,000
6,151,140
19,757,155
20,129,000
267,200
16,600

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 4/28/2020 11:24:15

Total Assessed Value
Uniform Percentage

367,599,284
100.00

Percent of Value
Exempted

0.59
0.22
1.79
2.51
0.12
0.29
1.16
0.25
0.03
0.07
0.06
0.29
0.05
0.05
0.00
0.01
167
5.37
5.48
0.07
0.00



NYS - Real Property System
County of Onondaga

Town of Manlius - 3138
Village of Fayetteville
SWIS Code - 313801

School District - 313801 Fayetteville-Manlius

Exemption Exemption
Code Name
49505 SOLAR OR WIND ENERGY SYSTEM

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2019 - Prior Year File
$495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 367,599,284

Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions
RPTL 487 2
1,168
0
1,168

RPS221/V04/L.001

Date/Time - 4/28/2020 11:24:15

Total Assessed Value 367,599,284
Uniform Percentage 100.00

Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value

Exemptions Exempted
34,100 0.01
73,956,795 20.12
0 0.00
73,956,795 20.12

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:

Page 3 0of 9



NYS - Real Property System
County of Onondaga

Town of Manlius - 3138
Village of Manlius
SWIS Code - 313803

School District - 313801 Fayetteville-Manlius

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

12100 NYS - GENERALLY

13100 CO - GENERALLY

13650 VG - GENERALLY

13730 VG O/S LIMITS - SPECIFIED USES
13800 SCHOOL DISTRICT

14110 USA - SPECIFIED USES

18020 MUNICIPAL INDUSTRIAL DEV AGENC
25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
25230 NONPROF CORP - MORAL/MENTAL IM
25300 NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
26100 VETERANS ORGANIZATION

26250 HISTORICAL SOCIETY

27350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
28110 NOT-FOR-PROFIT HOUSING COMPANY
28540 NOT-FOR-PROFIT HOUS CO - HOSTE
41400 CLERGY

41690 VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTERS AND AMB
41800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41834 ENHANCED STAR

41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000

41930 DISABILITIES AND LIMITED INCOM
49500 SOLAR OR WIND ENERGY SYSTEM

Assessor's Report - 2019 - Prier Year File
$495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 355,204,825

Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions
RPTL 404(1) 1
RPTL 406(1) 2
RPTL 406(1) 30
RPTL 406(2) 1
RPTL 408 1
STATE L 54 2
RPTL 412-a 2
RPTL 420-a 5
RPTL 420-a 1
RPTL 420-b 2
RPTL 452 1
RPTL 444 2
RPTL 446 2
RPTL 422 2
RPTL 422 1
RPTL 460 5
RPTL 466-c,d,e,f,g,h&i 6
RPTL 467 57
RPTL 425 178
RPTL 425 616
RPTL 459-c 6
RPTL 487 1

Page 4 of 9

RPS221/v04/L001
Date/Time - 4/28/2020 11:24:15
Total Assessed Value 355,204,825
Uniform Percentage 100.00
Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value
Exemptions Exempted
52,300 0.01
1,891,800 0.53
7,732,400 2.18
1,300 0.00
7,075,700 1.99
984,000 0.28
23,300 0.01
4,310,700 1.21
289,900 0.08
9,349,000 2.63
132,000 0.04
156,600 0.04
574,800 0.16
299,000 0.08
168,600 0.05
7,500 0.00
18,000 0.01
3,568,300 1.00
11,932,955 3.36
18,480,000 5.20
473,100 0.13
20,000 0.01



NYS - Real Property System
County of Onondaga

Town of Manlius - 3138
Village of Manlius
SWIS Code - 313803

School District - 313801 Fayetteville-Manlius

Exemption Exemption
Code Name
49505 SOLAR OR WIND ENERGY SYSTEM

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Assessor's Repert - 2019 - Prier Year File
S495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 355,204,825

Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions
RPTL 487 2
926
0
926

RPS$221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 4/28/2020 11:24:15

Total Assessed Value 355,204,825
Uniform Percentage 100.00

Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value

Exemptions Exempted
31,250 0.01
67,572,505 19.02
0 0.00
67,572,505 19.02

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:

Page 5 of 9



NYS - Real Property System
County of Onondaga

Town of Manlius

SWIS Code - 313889

School District - 313801 Fayetteville-Manlius

Exemption
Code

12100
13100
13500
13650
13730
13800
14000
14100
18020
21600
25110
25130
25210
25230
25300
27350
28110
28120
41400
41690
41720
41730
41800
41834
41854
41930
49500
49505

Exemption
Name

NYS - GENERALLY

CO - GENERALLY

TOWN - GENERALLY

VG - GENERALLY

VG O/S LIMITS - SPECIFIED USES
SCHOOL DISTRICT

LOCAL AUTHORITIES SPECIFIED
USA - GENERALLY

MUNICIPAL INDUSTRIAL DEV AGENC
RES OF CLERGY - RELIG CORP OWN
NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
NONPROF CORP - CHAR (CONST PRO
NONPROF CORP - HOSPITAL
NONPROF CORP - MORAL/MENTAL IM
NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
NOT-FOR-PROFIT HOUSING COMPANY
NOT-FOR-PROFIT HOUSING CO
CLERGY

VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTERS AND AMB
AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
ENHANCED STAR

BASIC STAR 1999-2000

DISABILITIES AND LIMITED INCOM
SOLAR OR WIND ENERGY SYSTEM
SOLAR OR WIND ENERGY SYSTEM

Assessor's Report - 2019 - Prier Year File

$§495 Exemption Impact Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 404(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 406(2)
RPTL 408

RPTL 412

RPTL 400(1)
RPTL 412-a
RPTL 462

RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-b
RPTL 446

RPTL 422

RPTL 422

RPTL 460

RPTL 466-c.d,e.f,g,h&i
AG-MKTS L 305
AG MKTS L 306
RPTL 467

RPTL 425

RPTL 425

RPTL 459-c
RPTL 487

RPTL 487

School Detail Report

Number of
Exemptions

N

W N 2~ 2 Wa oo haNnoO

—
o s

10
39
175

537
1,884

Page 6 of 9

1,494,664,062

RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 4/28/2020 11:24:15
Total Assessed Value 1,494,664,062
Uniform Percentage 100.00
Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value
Exemptions Exempted
4,558,200 0.30
13,207,100 0.88
159,300 0.01
2,000 0.00
11,571,000 0.77
23,510,400 1.87
352,000 0.02
147,900 0.01
3,371,600 0.23
283,000 0.02
13,659,500 0.91
2,705,400 0.18
10,316,000 0.69
1,129,200 0.08
10,175,975 0.68
122,600 0.01
235,400 0.02
255,700 0.02
15,000 0.00
21,000 0.00
2,408,394 0.16
424,995 0.03
13,281,935 0.89
36,443,230 2.44
56,520,000 3.78
241,525 0.02
103,600 0.01
74,600 0.00



NYS - Real Property System
County of Onondaga

Town of Manlius
SWIS Code - 313889

School District - 313801 Fayetteville-Manlius

Exemption Exemption
Code Name
49510 RESIDENT ENERGY CONSERV IMPROV

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2019 - Prier Year File
$495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 1,494,664,062

Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions
RPTL 487-a 1
2,743
0
2,743

RP$221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 4/28/2020 11:24:15

Total Assessed Value 1,494,664,062
Uniform Percentage 100.00

Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value

Exemptions Exempted
78,100 0.01
205,374,654 13.74
0 0.00
205,374,654 13.74

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Onondaga

Town of Pompey
SWIS Code - 314600

School District - 313801 Fayetteville-Manlius

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

13100 CO - GENERALLY

13500 TOWN - GENERALLY

13650 VG - GENERALLY

13800 SCHOOL DISTRICT

25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG{CONST PRO
25120 NONPROF CORP - EDUCL(CONST PRO
25130 NONPROF CORP - CHAR {(CONST PRO
25230 NONPROF CORP - MORAL/MENTAL IM
25400 FRATERNAL ORGANIZATION

27350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
41300 PARAPLEGIC VETS

41400 CLERGY

41690 VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTERS AND AMB
41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

41800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41805 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41834 ENHANCED STAR

41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000

41930 DISABILITIES AND LIMITED INCOM
41935 DISABILITIES AND LIMITED INCOM
42100 SILOS, MANURE STORAGE TANKS,
47460 FOREST LAND CERTD AFTER 8/74

Assesser's Report - 2019 - Prior Year File
$495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 390,212,373

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 408
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 428
RPTL 446
RPTL 458(3)
RPTL 460

RPTL 466-c,d,e,f,g,h&i
AG-MKTS L 305

RPTL 467
RPTL 467
RPTL 425
RPTL 425
RPTL 459-c
RPTL 459-c
RPTL 483-a
RPTL 480-a

Number of
Exemptions

B o e NN W

N O
D 0 ©

123
434

10

Page 8 of 9

RPS8221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 4/28/2020 11:24:15

Total Assessed Value 366,799,631
Uniform Percentage 94.00

Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value

Exemptions Exempted
541,489 0.14
532 0.00
12,766 0.00
240,107 0.06
154,255 0.04
584,256 0.15
158,085 0.04
321,383 0.08
260,956 0.07
78,192 0.02
744,681 0.19
1,596 0.00
12,320 0.00
4,183,875 1.07
2,068,829 0.53
268,163 0.07
8,464,552 2.17
13,366,332 3.43
54,787 0.01
42,021 0.01
100,532 0.03
115,183 0.03



NYS - Real Property System
County of Onondaga

Town of Pompey
SWIS Code - 314600

School District - 313801 Fayetteville-Manlius

Exemption Exemption
Code Name
49500 SOLAR OR WIND ENERGY SYSTEM

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2019 - Prior Year File
$495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 390,212,373

Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions
RPTL 487 3
697
0
697

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 4/28/2020 11:24:15

Total Assessed Value 366,799,631
Uniform Percentage 94.00

Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value

Exemptions Exempted
35,850 0.01
31,810,742 8.15
0 0.00
31,810,742 8.15

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:

Page 9 of 9



NYS - Real Property System
County of Onondaga

School District - 313801 Fayetteville-Manlius

Exemption

Code

12100
13100
13500
13650
13730
13800
14000
14100
14110
18020
21600
25110
25120
25130
25210
25230
25300
25400
26100
26250
27350
28110
28120
28540
41300
41400
41690
41720
41730
41800
41805
41834
41854

Exemption
Name

NYS - GENERALLY

CO - GENERALLY

TOWN - GENERALLY

VG - GENERALLY

VG O/S LIMITS - SPECIFIED USES
SCHOOL DISTRICT

LOCAL AUTHORITIES SPECIFIED

USA - GENERALLY

USA - SPECIFIED USES

MUNICIPAL INDUSTRIAL DEV AGENC
RES OF CLERGY - RELIG CORP OWN
NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
NONPROF CORP - EDUCL(CONST PRC
NONPROF CORP - CHAR (CONST PRO
NONPROF CORP - HOSPITAL
NONPROF CORP - MORAL/MENTAL IM
NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
FRATERNAL ORGANIZATION
VETERANS ORGANIZATION
HISTORICAL SOCIETY

PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
NOT-FOR-PROFIT HOUSING COMPANY
NOT-FOR-PROFIT HOUSING CO
NOT-FOR-PROFIT HOUS CO - HOSTE
PARAPLEGIC VETS

CLERGY

VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTERS AND AMB
AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
ENHANCED STAR

BASIC STAR 1899-2000

Assessor's Repert - 2019 - Prior Year File

$495 Exemption Impact Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 404(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 406(2)
RPTL 408
RPTL 412
RPTL 400(1)
STATE L 54
RPTL 412-a
RPTL 462
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-b
RPTL 428
RPTL 452
RPTL 444
RPTL 446
RPTL 422
RPTL 422
RPTL 422
RPTL 458(3)
RPTL 460
RPTL 486-¢,d,e,f,g,h&i
AG-MKTS L 305
AG MKTS L 306
RPTL 467
RPTL 467
RPTL 425
RPTL 425

School District Summary

Number of
Exemptions

2,683,717,996

14
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1,160
3,698
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RPS8221/V04/.001
Date/Time - 4/28/2020 11:24:11
Total Assessed Value 2,660,305,254

Total Equalized Value Percent of Value

of Exemptions Exempted
7,040,900 0.26
15,640,389 0.58
995,832 0.04
14,329,466 0.53
11,572,300 0.43
40,051,207 1.49
352,000 0.01
147,900 0.01
1,441,000 0.05
3,394,900 0.13
1,338,500 0.05
22,403,455 0.83
1,495,156 0.06
2,974,085 0.11
10,316,000 0.38
1,990,483 0.07
19,860,975 0.74
260,956 0.01
132,000 0.00
376,600 0.01
1,852,792 0.07
717,500 0.03
255,700 0.01
357,200 0.01
744,681 0.03
34,596 0.00
99,320 0.00
6,592,269 0.25
424,995 0.02
25,402,539 0.95
268,163 0.01
77,971,892 2.91
111,285,332 %15



NYS - Real Property System
County of Onondaga

School District - 313801 Fayetteville-Manlius

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

41930 DISABILITIES AND LIMITED INCOM
41935 DISABILITIES AND LIMITED INCOM
42100 SILOS, MANURE STORAGE TANKS,
47460 FOREST LAND CERTD AFTER 8/74
49500 SOLAR OR WIND ENERGY SYSTEM
49505 SOLAR OR WIND ENERGY SYSTEM
49510 RESIDENT ENERGY CONSERV IMPROY

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Assessor's Repert - 2019 - Prior Year File
§495 Exemption Impact Report
School District Summary

Equalized Total Assessed Value 2,683,717,996

Statutory
Authority
RPTL 459-c
RPTL 459-c
RPTL 483-a
RPTL 480-a
RPTL 487
RPTL 487
RPTL 487-a

Number of
Exemptions

16

1

10

1

11

8

5,661
0
5,661

RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 4/28/2020 11:24:11
Total Assessed Value 2,660,305,254

Total Equalized Value Percent of Value

of Exemptions Exempted

1,036,612 0.04
42,021 0.00
100,532 0.00
115,183 0.00
206,050 0.01
139,950 0.01
78,100 0.00
383,837,531 14.30
0 0.00
383,837,531 14.30

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:

Page 2 of 2
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